

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4736 OF 2012

RAJEEV GUPTA

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

HARBANS KAPOOR & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not see any cogent reason to entertain the appeal. The judgment impugned does not warrant any interference. The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

.....J.
[S. ABDUL NAZEER]

NEW DELHI
DATED; AUGUST 10, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4736/2012

RAJEEV GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2012 FOR ON IA 2/2012 FOR ON IA 3/2012 FOR ON IA 102010/2012 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2013 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5/2013 FOR ON IA 113447/2013)

Date : 10-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Appellant(s) Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AORFor Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)